PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Certificate of Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Contech Construction Products Inc.	01/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
Street Address:	9025 Centre Point Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Wester Chester
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45069

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7404308
Patent Number:	7574886
Application Number:	13271844
Application Number:	12474902
Application Number:	12556728
Application Number:	12877696
Application Number:	13019372
Application Number:	13325692
Application Number:	13312367
Application Number:	61505564
Application Number:	61535565
Patent Number:	5779391
Patent Number:	5906456
Patent Number:	D516735
	DATENT

REEL: 027633 FRAME: 0262

PATENT "

I.	
Patent Number:	D444610
Patent Number:	6416253
Patent Number:	D444289
Patent Number:	D463577
Patent Number:	6406217
Patent Number:	D482800
Patent Number:	D482801
Patent Number:	6579038
Patent Number:	D463041
Patent Number:	D504957
Patent Number:	6866446
Patent Number:	D575414
Patent Number:	D580561

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635 Phone: 513-352-6719

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Nieberding Address Line 1: Austin Landing I

Address Line 2: 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027262-00024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Nieberding

Total Attachments: 10

source=Patents_ContechConstructionProductsInc_ContechEngineeredSolutionsLLC_CertificateOfConversion#page1.tif source=Patents_ContechConstructionProductsInc_ContechEngineeredSolutionsLLC_CertificateOfConversion#page3.tif source=Patents_ContechConstructionProductsInc_ContechEngineeredSolutionsLLC_CertificateOfConversion#page3.tif source=Patents_ContechConstructionProductsInc_ContechEngineeredSolutionsLLC_CertificateOfConversion#page4.tif source=Patents_ContechConstructionProductsInc_ContechEngineeredSolutionsLLC_CertificateOfConversion#page5.tif source=Patents_ContechConstructionProductsInc_ContechEngineeredSolutionsLLC_CertificateOfConversion#page6.tif source=Patents_ContechConstructionProductsInc_ContechEngineeredSolutionsLLC_CertificateOfConversion#page7.tif source=Patents_ContechConstructionProductsInc_ContechEngineeredSolutionsLLC_CertificateOfConversion#page8.tif source=Patents_ContechConstructionProductsInc_ContechEngineeredSolutionsLLC_CertificateOfConversion#page9.tif source=Patents_ContechConstructionProductsInc_ContechEngineeredSolutionsLLC_CertificateOfConversion#page9.tif source=Patents_ContechConstructionProductsInc_ContechEngineeredSolutionsLLC_CertificateOfConversion#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 027633 FRAME: 0263



DATE: 01/31/2012 DOCUMENT ID 201203100136

DESCRIPTION

CONVERSION WITHIN SOS RECORDS (CVS)

FILING

PENALTY

COPY 15.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

THOMPSON HINE LLP ATTN:CAROL R. RUSSELL 41 S. HIGH ST., #1700 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

680440

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

201203100136

CONVERSION WITHIN SOS RECORDS CHANGE BUSINESS TYPE DOM. PROFIT LIM. LIAB. CO.

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of January, A.D. 2012.

Ohio Secretary of State

by Hastil

PATENT REEL: 027633 FRAME: 0264



Form 700 Prescribed by the: Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Tall Free: (677) SOS-FILE (767-3453)

www.sos.state.oh.us Susserv@sos.state.oh.us Expedite this form: (select one) Mail form to one of the following:

(3) Expedite

PO Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43215

*** Requires an additional fee of \$100 ***

Non Expedite PO Box 1329

Columbus, OH 43215

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FOR ENTITIES CONVERTING WITHIN OR OFF THE RECORDS OF THE OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE Filing Fee: \$125

(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)	1.5.00 a. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0.	3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3
(1) See Converting Within The Secretary of State	Records of the Ohio	(2) Converting Off The Records of the Ohio Secretary of State (187-VXX)
Name of the converting entity.	CONTEC	CH CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS INC.
Jurisdiction of Formation:	OHIO	
Charter/Registration Number	680440	w.
The converting entity is a: (Check Only (1) One Box) Domestic Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Limit Foreign Nonprofit Limit Domestic For-Profit Limit Foreign For-Profit Limit The converting entity hereby stand that those laws permit the converting entity to the converting entity hereby stand that those laws permit the converting entity hereby stand that those laws permit the converting entity hereby stand that those laws permit the converting entity hereby stand that those laws permit the converting entity hereby stand that those laws permit the converting entity hereby stand that those laws permit the converting entity hereby standard entity en	ed Liability Company nifed Liability Company ed Liability Company ntes that It has compil ed v	Partnership Domestic Limited Partnership Foreign Limited Partnership Domestic Limited Liability Partnership Foreign Limited Liability Partnership Business Trust
Name of the converted entity:	CONTECH	ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC
Jurisdiction of Formation:	OHIO	NAMES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P
The converted entity is a: (Check Only (1) One Box) Domestic Corporation Foreign Corporation Comestic Nonprofit Limit Comestic For-Profit Limit Foreign For-Profit Limit	ed Liability Company nited Liability Company	Partnership Domestic Limited Partnership Foreign Limited Partnership Domestic Umited Liability Partnership Foreign Limited Liability Partnership Business Trust

Last Revised: 12/01/2008

Farm 700

Optional)	- antianhetern-dishilar-announcer.	fective upon the filing of this		
	क्ष्मक्ष्य हो। प्रशास्त्रकृतिक	leafe that it is not more than :	nnery days oreconneg).	
dos bns emak	reas of the parson or entity that will p	provide a copy of the deck	eration of conversion upon written	
equest.	KAREN J. GUEST			
	Name	indonina anna and an ar-sin an a-sinada a saidh si	AND	
	9025 CENTRE POINT	E DRIVE, SUITE	E 400	
	Mailing Address		nga nganggan ngantangan kananan manggan kananan nganggan nganggan na at at at a	
	WEST CHESTER	OH	45069	
285	City	State	Zip Coda	
hinnobosonnessossocisto	omogopopilantamorilagomominaScoprophahthathathathstadocidhNeidecNeiMMillet	5/15/4/11/1/15/14/4/4/4/4/4/55/4/4/4/4/4	ANNONANA MANANA MANA	
admise iuto	rmation that must accompany cor	iversion certificate it bo	E 3 IS CUBCKSO	
Name	of Statutory Agent		THE TAXABLE PARTIES OF THE PARTIES O	
34 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55	of Statutory Agent	:		
32000000000		State	Zip Cods	
Mailing City			··• ·	
Mailing City If the is an i	g Address agent is an individual using a P.O. Ohio resident. ng entity is a domestic or foreign corp	. Box, check this box to poration licensed to transa	··• ·	
Mailing City If the is an interest of the convertification is the records, the rec	g Address agent is an individual using a P.O. Ohio resident. ng entity is a domestic or foreign corp is certificate of conversion must be a	Box, check this box to constion licensed to transa ecompanied by the affida	confirm that the agent of business in Ohlo and converting o	
Mailing City If the is an interest of the converting the records, the records, the records of the converting the records.	g Address agent is an individual using a P.O. Ohio resident. ng entity is a domestic or foreign corp is certificate of conversion must be a	Box, check this box to constion licensed to transa ecompanied by the affida	confirm that the agent of business in Ohlo and converting o	
Mailing City If the is an interest of the records, the records, the records of t	g Address agent is an individual using a P.O. Ohio resident. ng entity is a domestic or foreign corp is certificate of conversion must be a	Box, check this box to companied by the affidations of the affidations	confirm that the agent ext business in Ohlo and converting o vits herein attached. (See Instructio	
Mailing City If the is an i I the convertif he records, the	g Address agent is an individual using a P.O. Ohio resident. Ig entity is a domestic or foreign corple certificate of conversion must be a conversion of the conversion of t	Box, check this box to consider licensed to transaccompanied by the affidants if site entay, by that desires to transactors.	confirm that the agent ext business in Ohlo and converting o vits herein attached. (See Instructio	ns)

Last Revised: 12/01/2008

Required
Must be authenticated (signed)
by an authorized representative.

KAREN J. GUEST
Frint Name

VICE PRESIDENT, GENERAL COUNSEL
Title AND SECRETARY

Signature

Date

Print Name

Print Name

Print Name

Print Name

Oate

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the conversion is authorized on behalf of the converting entity and that each

tast Revised: 12/01/2008

AFFIDAVIT RELEASES FROM VARIOUS GOVERNMENTAL AUTHORITIES CONTECH CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS INC.

Exact Name of Corporation

If a foreign or domestic corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is the converting entity, the certificate of conversion must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701 811(B)(4) of the Revised Code.

AGENCY Ohio Department of Taxalion	DATE NOTIFIED	AGENCY Onle Job & Family Services	1/24/2012			
Dissolution Section 4485 Northland Ridge Blvd	1/24/2012	Status and Liability Section Data Correspondence Control				
Calumbus, Ohla 43229	THE WALL	Fax: 614-752-4811 Phone: 614-468-2319 Overnight: 4020 East 5th Avenue Columbus, OH 43219-1811	Regular: P.O. Box 182413 Columbus, OH 43218-2413			
AGENCY	DATE NOTIFIED	TREASURER	DATE NOTIFIED			
Ohio Bureau of Worker s'	5 .	The freasurer of any county in which the corporation				
Compensation 30 W. Spring Street Columbus, OH 43215	1/24/2012	has personal property; BUTLER, DELAWARE, FRANKLIN, HAMILTON,	1/24/12, 1/24/12, 1/24/12, 1/24/12,			
	minimum minimum mainminim .	HURON, KNOX,	1/24/12, 1/24/12,			
		LUCAS, MONTGOMERY,	1/24/12, 1/24/12,			
		SUMMIT, WARREN	1/24/12, 1/24/12			

Note. This afficavit, must be signed by one or more persons executing the certificate of conversion or by an officer of the corporation.

KAREN J. GUEST

VICE PRESIDENT, GENERAL COUNSEL

AND SECRETARY

Name

9025 CENTRE POINTE DRIVE,

Street Address / P.O. Box Address

WEST CHESTER

OH

45069

City

Form 700

Zip Code

Acknowledged before mie and subscribed in my presence on

Seal

Commission Expires



MELISSA TRAYLOR **MOTARY PUBLIC** FOR THE STATE OF OHIO COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 30, 2016

Page 4 of 7

Last Revised: 12/01/2008

AFFIDAVIT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

	STATE OF	<u>Oh.o</u>	MARIA			
	County B	other ss				
	KAREN	J. GUEST				
	Name of Offic	er				
VICE P	RESIDENT, C	seneral counsei	of CONTECH CONS	TRUCTION PROD	UCTS INC.	
	Title of Officer	AND SECRETARY	Name of Corpo	vation	riparid.	
	and that this a	ffidavit is made in compl	ance with Section 1701.51	i1 (B)(4) of the Ohio Re	vised Code.	
	That above na	im ed corporation: (Chec	k one (1) of the following)			
	E	I Has no personal prop	arty in any county in Ohio			
	E	I is the type required to	pay parsonal properly tax	es to state authorities o	ńly	
	Œ	I Has personal property	ronly in the following coun	ty (ies)		
	Butler	Delaware	Fran <u>klin</u>	<u> Hamilton</u>	Huron	
	Knox	Lucas	Montgemery	Summit	Warren	
	r	a f	tion are sufficient to pay at			
	Signati	are: <u> </u>	Title	VICE PRESIDEN AND SECRETARY	T, GENERAL COUNSEL	.
	Acknowledged	d before mie and subscrit	sed in my presence on	Date 1125	17.	
	Seal		1/2 Des Ta	yf-	3.	
× .	Expiration dat	e of Notary Public's Com	mission <u>March 2</u> Date	<u>.c. z</u> olle		MELISSA TRAYLOR NOTARY PUBLIC I AND FOR THE STATE OF CHIO NY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 30, 2016

Page 5 of 7

Last Revised: 12/01/2008



Form 533A Prescribed by the: Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)

www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov Busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov

Mail this form to one of the following:

Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 670 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two-business day processing time requires an additional \$190.00). P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Filing Fee: \$125

CHECK ONLY	ONE (4) BOY	riing ree: \$120	
OUEON OMET	ONE (I) BOX		
	of Organization for Domestic fit Limited Liability Company)	(2)	Articles of Organization for Domestic Nonprofit Limited Liability Company (115-LCA)
Name of Limite	d Liability Company CONTECH El	NGINEERED SOLUTION	SLLC
	Name must include one of the following wo	rds or abbreviations: "limited li	ability company," "limited," "LLC," "L.L.C.," "Itd., "or "Itd"
Effective Date (Optional)		cles or on a later date spe	liability company begins upon the filing ecified that is not more than ninety days
This limited liab	bility company shall exist for		
(Optional)	Perio	d of Existence	
		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Purpose (Optional)			
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		
<u> </u>			
eest	area is in the		
exemptions. Co	of State does not grant tax exempt so contact the Ohio Department of Taxa company secures the proper state a	ition and the Internal Rev	ice is not sufficient to obtain state or federal tax venue Service to ensure that the nonprofit is. These agencies may require that a purpose
and the second s	e de la companya de l		

Page 1 of 3

Last Revised: 1/9/12 PATENT

REEL: 027633 FRAME: 0270

ORIGINAL APPOINTMENT C	OF	AGEN		
The undersigned authorized member(s), manager(s) or representati	itive(s) of		
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC			minant de la comunia	
Name of Limited Liability Comp	pany			
hereby appoint the following to be Statutory Agent upon whom any por permitted by statute to be served upon the limited liability comparaddress of the agent is				
C T CORPORATION SYSTEM	**************************************			
Name of Agent	*********	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED OF THE PERSON	~~~	
1300 EAST 9TH STREET	el alaban de			and the complete and the complete and an analysis of the complete and the
Mailing Address				
CLEVELAND		Ohio		44114
City	Ş	State		ZIP Code
ACCEPTANCE OF APPOIN The undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent for	VT	MENT		
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC			-	a andreas qui de la mara de la lega de que la propia de la lega de
Name of Limited Liability Compa	pany	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		
hereby acknowledges and accepts the appointment of agent for said	id lim	iited liabii	ity com	pany
Individual Agent's Signature / Signature on Behal		cretary Corporat	e Agen	<u> </u>
If the agent is an individual and using a P.O. Box, check this bo Ohio resident.	ox to	confirm	that ti	ne agent is an

REEL: 027633 FRAME: 0271

By signing and submitting this form to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies that he or she has the requisite authority to execute this document.

Required	A	
Articles and original appointment of agent must be authenticated (signed)	Signature CUR	
by a member, manager or other representative.		
If authorized representative is an individual, then they must sign in the "signature"	Ву	
box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.	Print Name	
If authorized representative is a business entity, not an individual, then please print	**	,
the business name in the		
"signature" box, an authorized representative	Signature	Date
of the business entity must sign in the "By" box		
and print their name in the "Print Name" box.	Ву	
	Print Name	
		ş
	Signature	Date
	Ву	
	Print Name	

Page 3 of 3

Form 533A

Last Revised: 1/9/12
PATENT

REEL: 027633 FRAME: 0272

Columbus Ohio, this is an official certification only when reproduced in red ink